

SOUTH GATE CITY COUNCIL Notice of Cancellation of Meetings

Tuesday, January 8, 2019

I. City Officials

MAYOR CITY CLERK

Maria Belen Bernal Carmen Avalos

VICE MAYOR CITY TREASURER
Jorge Morales Gregory Martinez

COUNCIL MEMBERS CITY MANAGER
Denise Diaz Michael Flad

Maria Davila

Al Rios CITY ATTORNEY
Raul F. Salinas

II. Notice

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that the Meeting of January 8, 2019 of the City of South Gate, serving as the Successor Agency to the Community Development Commission of the City of South Gate, has been cancelled due to a lack of quorum. The next Meeting will be held on Tuesday, January 22, 2019 at 5:30 p.m. the City Hall Council Chambers, located at 8650 California Avenue, South Gate, CA 90280.

FURTHER NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that the Special Meeting of January 8, 2019, and the Regular Meeting of January 8, 2019, of the City Council of the City of South Gate have been cancelled due to a lack of quorum. Agenda Items listed on the Special Meeting of January 8, 2019, will be agendized as part of a future Special Meeting of the City Council, subject to compliance with noticing requirements under the Brown Act, but in no event later than on January 22, 2019, at 5:35 p.m. Except as to the Warrant Registers of December 19, 2018 and of January 8, 2019, Agenda Items listed on the Regular Meeting Agenda of January 8, 2019, will be agendized as part of the Regular Meeting of the City Council to be held on

Tuesday, January 22, 2019, at 6:30 p.m. The January 22, 2019 Special Meeting and Regular Meeting of the City Council will be held at the City Hall Council Chambers, 8650 California Avenue, South Gate, CA 90280.

FURTHER NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that the Public Hearing to consider the six-month compliance review of the Live Entertainment Permit for Buena Mesa Restaurant located at 5861 Firestone Boulevard, is being re-noticed for a Public Hearing on Tuesday, January 22, 2019 at 6:30 p.m. at the City Hall Council Chambers, 8650 California Avenue, South Gate, CA 90280.

I, Carmen Avalos, City Clerk of the City of South Gate, do hereby declare that the foregoing Notice of Meetings Cancellation for the City of South Gate was posted on the City's website, near the entrance to the Council Chambers and the bulletin boards at 8650 California Avenue, South Gate, CA 90280.

Dated: January 8, 2019 at 4:40 p.m.

Carmen Avalos, City Clerk City of South Gate, California

Materials related to an item on this Agenda submitted to the City Council after distribution of the agenda packet are available for public inspection in the City Clerk's Office

8650 California Avenue, South Gate, California 90280 (323) 563-9510 * fax (323) 563-5411 * www.cityofsouthgate.org

In compliance with the American with Disabilities Act, if you need special assistance to participate in the City Council Meetings, please contact the Office of the City Clerk.

Notification 48 hours prior to the City Council Meeting will enable the City to make reasonable arrangements to assure accessibility.